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Bus 2532 Alverca(Est) - Loures Go to website

Direction
Alverca (Estação) Posição 1 — Lg Marcos Romão Reis 
Junior

63 stops

Open route schedule

Alverca (Estação) Posição 1

Alverca (Escola Secundária)

AV Infante D Pedro 102 (C Comercial)

Av Inf D Pedro 102 (Alverca)

Alverca (Jardim)

En 10 (Cebi)

En 10 (Alverca)

En 10 (Verdelha de Baixo)

En 10 (Fábrica Adp)

R Forte Abrunheira (Forte Casa)

R António Gedeão 8 (Forte Casa)

R República 26 (Forte Casa)

R República (Escola)

R República 94 (Forte Casa)

R República 85 (Forte Casa)

R Padre Américo 49 (Escola)

R Padre Américo (Escola)

R Batista Pereira 17 (Forte Casa)

R Batista Pereira (X) Pç Eça Queirós

Estr Caniços 30

Estr Caniços 22

Route schedule
Alverca (Estação) Posição 1 — Lg Marcos Romão Reis 
Junior

Monday 05:50-20:00

Tuesday 05:50-20:00

Wednesday 05:50-20:00

Thursday 05:50-20:00

Friday 05:50-20:00

Saturday 08:00-19:25

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Alverca (Estação) Posição 1

Stops: 63

Trip Duration: 0 hour 55 min
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Estr Caniços (Rotunda)

Estr Caniços 229

R 1 Maio 15 (Cabo Vialonga)

R 1 Maio 123 (Cabo Vialonga)

R 1 Maio 48 (Escola)

R Egas Moniz (X) R João Deus

R Prof Egas Moniz 65 (Vialonga)

Lgo República (Vialonga)

R Prof Egas Moniz (X) Beco Ferreiros

R Coronel Lobo Costa 259

R Coronel Lobo Costa (Mercado)

Morgado (X) Qta Índias

Fonte Sto António (Morgado)

Estr Alpriate (X) R Coronel Lobo Costa

R Movimento Forças Armadas 1

Quintanilho (X) (R Fernando Lopes Graça

En 115 (Casal Do Rosal)

En 115-5 (Pq Indústrial Arneiro)

R Arquitecto Dias Coelho 23 (Qta Cruz)

R Arquitecto Dias Coelho 10

R 1 Maio 109 (S Julião Tojal)

R 1 Maio 95 (S Julião Tojal)

R 1 Maio 57 (S Julião Tojal)

R Alfredo Dinis (Chafariz)

R 25 Abril 44 (Sto Antão Tojal)

R Santo Antão 9 (Parque Rl)

Zambujeiro (X)

R S Roque 38



S Roque (X) A Das Lebres

En 115 49 (Qta Nova S Roque)

Av Descobertas (Escola)

R Vasco Gama 29 (Infantado)

R Vasco Gama 15 (Infantado)

Av Descobertas 79 (Infantado)

Av Descobertas (C Comercial)

Av Descobertas (C Comercial)

R Alfredo Duarte Pinto (P Combustível)

R República 14 (Escola)

R República 32 (Mercado)

R Man Franc Soromenho 41a

R Manuel Augusto Pacheco 23

Lg Marcos Romão Reis Junior



Direction
Lg Marcos Romão Reis Junior — Alverca (Estação)

56 stops

Open route schedule

Lg Marcos Romão Reis Junior

R República 26 (Campo Futebol)

R Alfredo Duarte Pinto (P Combustível)

Av Descobertas (C Comercial)

Av Descobertas 71 (Infantado)

R Vasco Gama 66 (Infantado)

R Vasco Gama 30 (Infantado)

Av Descobertas 13 (Infantado)

En 115 49 (Qta Nova S Roque)

S Roque (X) A Das Lebres

R S Roque 38

Zambujeiro (X)

R Santo Antão 2 (Jardim)

R 25 Abril 44 (Sto Antão Tojal)

R Alfredo Dinis (Chafariz)

R 1 Maio 52 (S Julião Tojal)

R 1 Maio 95 (S Julião Tojal)

R 1 Maio 109 (S Julião Tojal)

R Arquitecto Dias Coelho 10

R Arquitecto Dias Coelho 23 (Qta Cruz)

En 115-5 (B Junqueira)

Quintanilho (X) R Fernando Lopes Graça

R Mov Forças Armadas 1 (Quintanilho)

Estr Alpriate (X) R Coronel Lobo Costa

Fonte Sto António (Morgado)

Route schedule
Lg Marcos Romão Reis Junior — Alverca (Estação)

Monday 05:50-20:00

Tuesday 05:50-20:00

Wednesday 05:50-20:00

Thursday 05:50-20:00

Friday 05:50-20:00

Saturday 06:50-18:15

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Lg Marcos Romão Reis Junior

Stops: 56

Trip Duration: 0 hour 55 min
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Morgado (X) Qta Índias

R Coronel Lobo Costa (Mercado)

R Coronel Lobo Costa 259

R Prof Egas Moniz (X) Beco Ferreiros

R Prof Egas Moniz 6 (Vialonga)

R Prof Egas Moniz 65 (Vialonga)

R Egas Moniz (X) R João Deus

R 1 Maio 48 (Escola)

R 1 Maio 123 (Cabo Vialonga)

R 1 Maio 15 (Cabo Vialonga)

Estr Caniços 229

Estr Caniços (Rotunda)

Estr Caniços 22

Estr Caniços 30

R Fernando Pessoa 8 (Forte Casa)

R Padre Américo (Escola)

R Padre Américo 49 (Escola)

R República 85 (Forte Casa)

R República (Escola)

R República 26 (Forte Casa)

R António Gedeão 8 (Forte Casa)

R Forte Abrunheira (Forte Casa)

En 10 (Armazéns)

En 10 (Fábrica Adp)

En 10 (Verdelha de Baixo)

En 10 (Supermercado) (Alverca)

En 10 (Cebi)

Pça Cova Bicho 15 (Alverca)



Av Inf D Pedro 107 (Alverca)

AV Infante D Pedro 102 (C Comercial)

Alverca (Estação)

2532 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Lisbon

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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